Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	4/23/2012 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark/Off
	Assign
	\
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	03643608nts or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHI'S RESEARCH CORPORATION	Name:uchenna chukwu
5354 BEACHSIDE DRIVE MINNETONKA, MN 55343	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	the same of the sa
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5354 BEACHSIDE DRIVE
Execution Date(s)APRIL 18, 2012	
	City: MINNETONKA
Joint Research Agreement	State:мN
Government Interest Assignment	Country:USA Zip35343
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 55343
Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
PCT/US2011/000914 Additional numbers	6,033,692 7,407,678 s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name иснемма сникwu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 51 K 1.2 Kil) & 3.41) \(\psi_{120.00}\)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:5354 BEACHSIDE DRIVE	X Enclosed
Onot / Idd osc. 5554 BEACH ISIDE BILLY	None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: MINNETONKA	8. Payment Information
State:MN Zip55343	
Phone Number 612-385-6250	_
Fax Number: 952-936-7972	Deposit Account Number 64/23/2012 LMARTIN 00000045 6033592
Email Address: doctoru@usfamily.net	Authorized User Name 129.6
9. Signature: W. (WWW) Signature	04 4 9 - 2012 Date
UCHENNA N. CHUKWU	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chi's Research Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 5354 BEACHSIDE DRIVE, Minnetonka, MN 55343-4117, USA, ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled "VEGETABLE PROCESSING" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/986,609, filed NOVEMBER 23, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/881,539, filed JULY 27, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/655,422, filed DECEMBER 29, 2009, and an application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE LEGUME COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/177,441, filed JULY 6, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL ANIMAL FEED COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/551,402, filed OCTOBER 25, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL NON-BITTER SOLUBLE PROTEIN AND PEPTIDE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/616,942, filed MARCH 28, 2012, and an international patent application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE SOY COMPOSITIONS", the application being identifiable in the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization by International Application No. PCT/US2011/000914;

WHEREAS, Uchenna N. Chukwu, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to an application entitled "VEGETABLE PROCESSING" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/986,609, filed NOVEMBER 23, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/881,539, filed JULY 27, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/655,422, filed DECEMBER 29, 2009, and an application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE LEGUME COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/177,441, filed JULY 6, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL ANIMAL FEED COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/551,402, filed OCTOBER 25, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL NON-BITTER SOLUBLE PROTEIN AND PEPTIDE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/616,942, filed MARCH 28, 2012, and an international patent application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE SOY COMPOSITIONS", the application being identifiable in the International Bureau of World Intellectual Property Organization by International Application No. PCT/US2011/000914; any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing from any of the Letters Patents and patent applications listed above, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, to be obtained therefor, and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to an application entitled "VEGETABLE PROCESSING" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/986,609, filed NOVEMBER 23, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/881,539, filed JULY 27, 2007, and an application entitled "BIOACTIVE RAW VEGETABLES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/655,422, filed DECEMBER 29, 2009, and an application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE

LEGUME COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/177,441, filed JULY 6, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL ANIMAL FEED COMPOSITIONS" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/551,402, filed OCTOBER 25, 2011, and an application entitled "NOVEL NON-BITTER SOLUBLE PROTEIN AND PEPTIDE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/616,942, filed MARCH 28, 2012, and an international patent application entitled "NOVEL BIOACTIVE SOY COMPOSITIONS", the application being identifiable in the International Bureau of World Intellectual Property Organization by International Application No. PCT/US2011/000914; any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing from any of the Letters Patents and patent applications listed above, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, to be obtained therefor, and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries based on any of the Letters Patents or patent applications for Letters Patent identified above.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection in any and all countries.

> Uchenna N. Chukwu President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{10^{17}}{0}$ day of $\frac{10^{17}}{0}$, $\frac{2012}{0}$.

Notary Public

JAMES ANDREW STRAHAN **NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chi's Research Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 5354 BEACHSIDE DRIVE, Minnetonka, MN 55343-4117, USA, ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,033,692, entitled "METHOD FOR HYDRATING EDIBLE DRY BEANS" and U.S. Patent No. 7,407,678, entitled "METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC TREATMENT OF A VEGETABLE COMPOSITION":

WHEREAS, Uchenna N. Chukwu, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6.033,692, entitled "METHOD FOR HYDRATING EDIBLE DRY BEANS", U.S. Patent No. 7,407,678, entitled "METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC TREATMENT OF A VEGETABLE COMPOSITION," any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing from any of the Letters Patents and patent applications listed above, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, to be obtained therefor; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,033,692, entitled "METHOD FOR HYDRATING EDIBLE DRY BEANS" U.S. Patent No. 7,407,678, entitled "METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC TREATMENT OF A VEGETABLE COMPOSITION", any corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing from any of the Letters Patents and patent applications listed above, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, to be obtained therefor, and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries based on any of the Letters Patents or patent application for letters patent identified above.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection in any and all countries.

> Uchenna N. Chukwu President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{10}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$, $\frac{1}{10}$.

Notary Public

JAMÉS ANDREW STRAHAN **NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/16

Page 1 of 1